504467350 07/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4514052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS IN ASSIGNMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME: 035959/0377	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504365343	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT STEPHEN RODGERS	06/19/2015
WILLIAM NORMAN EATHERTON	06/19/2015
MICHAEL JOHN BEESLEY	06/19/2015
STEFAN ALEXANDER DYCKERHOFF	06/19/2015
PHILIPPE GILBERT LACROUTE	06/19/2015
NEIL VINCENT GERAGHTY	06/19/2015
KEITH ERIC HOLLEMAN	06/19/2015
THOMAS JOHN GIULI	06/22/2015
SRIVATSAN RAJAGOPAL	06/19/2015
PAUL EDWARD FRALEY	06/19/2015
VIJAY KRISHNAJI TAPASKAR	06/22/2015
DANIEL SERGEEVICH SELIFONOV	06/19/2015
KEITH ANTHONY LOW	06/19/2015
EDWARD RONALD SWIERK	06/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYPORT SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	280 HOPE STREET	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 94041		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14705438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT 504467350 REEL: 043059 FRAME: 0826

Phone: 7132288600

Email: ohale@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: OSHA LIANG LLP

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18315/004001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT P. LORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Lord/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif source=Assignment1#page4.tif source=Assignment1#page5.tif source=Assignment1#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043059 FRAME: 0827

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3421196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT STEPHEN RODGERS	06/19/2015
WILLIAM NORMAN EATHERTON	06/19/2015
MICHAEL JOHN BEESLEY	06/19/2015
STEFAN ALEXANDER DYCKERHOFF	06/19/2015
PHILIPPE GILBERT LACROUTE	06/19/2015
EDWARD RONALD SWIERK	06/19/2015
NEIL VINCENT GERAGHTY	06/19/2015
KEITH ERIC HOLLEMAN	06/19/2015
THOMAS JOHN GIULI	06/22/2015
SRIVATSAN RAJAGOPAL	06/19/2015
PAUL EDWARD FRALEY	06/19/2015
VIJAY KRISHNAJI TAPASKAR	06/22/2015
DANIEL SERGEEVICH SELIFONOV	06/19/2015
KEITH ANTHONY LOW	06/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYPORT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	280 HOPE STREET
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	-
Application Number:	14705438	-

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Singleton@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: ALY Z. DOSSA

PATENT REEL: 043059 FRAME: 0828

Attorney Docket No.: 18315/004001;

Assignment - Worldwide

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

Skyport Systems, Inc.

having the following address:

280 Hope Street Mountain View, California 94041

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTHENTICATION BY INTERMEDIARIES

for which the INVENTOR(S) or COMPANY has/have made an application for patent in the United States of America, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be
 necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International
 Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of OSHA LIANG LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

OSHALIANG

Intellectual Property Law

PATENT REEL: 043059 FRAME: 0829

Ye a		
IN WITNESS WI individuals on the date appearing	EREOF, this Assignmen by such individual's sions	t has been executed by each of the undersigned
6/19/2015		
Date	1s Inventor Signature:	5
6/19/15	Print or Type Name:	Acoes Septica Rodgers
*/\"\(\frac{1}{1}\)	2 nd Inventor Signature:	MILL STATE OF THE
Date	Print or Type Name:	William Norman Eatherton
<u> 2104 9018</u>	3 ⁿⁱ Inventor Signature:	MJ. George
Date	Print or Type Name:	Michael John Beesley
6/19/245	4 ^{te} Inventor Signature:	CT 3 // //
Pate	Print or Type Name:	
		8 8
19 June 2015	5 th Inventor Signature:	Thing hat
Dute		Philippe Gilbert Lacroute
6/19/2015	6 th Inventor Signature;	an
Date		Edward Ronald Swierk
era landam		A 1 A
06/19/15	7 th Inventor Signature:	
Deste	Print or Type Name:	Neil Vincent deraghty
_6/19/2015	8 ⁸ Inventor Signature:	Deid Holl
Date		Keith Eric Holleman
1/10-1-15		21 72/
G/22/2015	9th Inventor Signature:	3, 3/1
Deix	Print or Type Name:	Thomas John Giuli
06/19/2015	10 th Inventor Signature:	Siveter lagger
Dete		Srivatsan Rajagopal
2015-06-19	ž.	
2005 300 11	11 th Inventor Signature:	May -
Date	Print or Type Name:	Paul Edward Fraley
2015-06-22	12 th Inventor Signature:	Ypakson .
Date	Print or Type Name:	Vijay Krishnaji Tapaskar
6-19-2015	13 th Inventor Signature:	David Sellows
Date	Print or Type Name:	Danjel Sergeevich Selifonov
6/19/2015	14 ^{te} Inventor Signature:	Mand in
Date	Roodent on True Prince	Kenn Anthon Tow V

OSHALIANG

Intellectual Property Law

OLD ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE:

280 HOPE STREET

HOUSTON, TEXAS 94041

NEW ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE: 280 HOPE STREET

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

PATENT REEL: 043059 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 05/12/2017